Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuri Itkis	05/21/2008
Horia Mihai Preda	05/21/2008
loan M. Puscas	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ortunet, Inc.	
Street Address:	2950 Highland Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 500 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087844.000037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roh I Phillips

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTOAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0384

500633812

120430

0 078 HC

source=PTOAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yuri Itkis, Horia Mihai Preda, and Ioan M. Puscas, of Las Vegas, Nevada, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled SMART BALL BLOWER filed herewith; or if checked below

(X) Filed on March 5, 2008 as Application No. 12/043,086;

AND WHEREAS, Fortunet, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 2950 Highland Drive, las Vegas, Nevada 89109, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officials of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	21 day of New 0_ 20 0 8
	Yuri Itkis

S	TATE	OF	NEVADA)
)ss:

COUNTY OF CLARK)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GLORIA MADRID-ESTRADA
Notary Public State of Nevada

LV 418.675.666v1 4/3/2008

No. 04-90625-1 My appt. exp. Aug. 27, 2008

Page 1 of 2

Moria Madriel-Estrada
Notary Signature

Docket No.087844.000037
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{21}{}$ day of $\frac{May}{}$ 20 $\frac{00}{}$.
n'ula
Horia Mihai Preda
STATE OF
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Our a Madrid Gotrada Notary Signature
GLORIA MADRID-ESTRADA Notary Public State of Nevada No. 04-90625-1 My appt. exp. Aug. 27, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
STATE OF Nevada)ss:
On State of Many, before me personally appeared Ioan M. Puscas personally known me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] GLORIA MADRID-ESTRADA Notery Public State of Nevada No. 04-90625-1 My appt. exp. Aug. 27, 2008

LV 418,675,666v1 4/3/2008

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

Page 2 of 2